PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MING-LUNG LEE	02/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO-STAR INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.69, LI-DE ST.	
City:	JUMG-HO CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	235	

Name:	MSI ELECTRONIC (KUN SHAN) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.88 EAST QIANJIN ROAD	
City:	KUNSHAN CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12032937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)616-5907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6306991417

Email: wenrong_sheu@yahoo.co.nz

Correspondent Name: G. LINK CO., LTD.

Address Line 1: 3550 BELL ROAD

Address Line 4: MINOOKA, ILLINOIS 60447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070032US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MING-LUNG LEE

REEL: 023305 FRAME: 0830

JP \$40.00 12032937

PATENT

500976256

Total Attachments: 2

source=070032US_Assignment (filed)#page1.tif source=070032US_Assignment (filed)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023305 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (We), MING-LUNG LEE		
hereby, sell, assign and transfe	T to MICRO-STAR INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.	
a corporation existing under the located at NO.69,LI-DE STREE	he laws of Taiwan ET,JUMG-HO CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN	
and its successors, assigns, an countries including the United COMPUTER MOTHERBO	d legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all d States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to	
and extensions thereof, and Trademarks or resulting ther covenant that I (we) have full Company or its representative testify in any legal proceeding reissue applications, make all	or Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me (us) on this may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations disauthorize and request the Commissioners of Patents and refrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and I right so as to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said res any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and mags, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and Il rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said signs, and nominee., to obtain and enforce proper protection for States.	
	Executed this 14th day of February, 2003 Ming Lung Lee	
·		

PATENT

REEL: 023305 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

For value received,	I (We), MING-LUNG LEE
hereby, sell, assign and trans	fer to MSI ELECTRONIC (KUN SHAN) CO., LTD.
a corporation existing under located at NO.88 EAST QIAN	the laws of Taiwan JIN ROAD,KUNSHAN CITY, CHINA
and its successors, assigns, a countries including the Unite COMPUTER MOTHERBOA	and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all ed States of America, in and to certain inventions relating toRD
and extensions thereof, ar Trademarks or resulting the covenant that I (we) have fu Company or its representati testify in any legal proceed reissue applications, make	for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me (us) on this may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents and erefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and all right so as to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said wes any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and ings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said saids saigns, and nominee., to obtain and enforce proper protection for States.
	Executed this 14th day of February, 2003

PATENT REEL: 023305 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 09/30/2009